

2024 Mt. Lebanon Classic Car Show Vendor Participation Form Location: Washington Rd. Business District Sunday, July 7, 2024

Thank you for your participation in the Mt. Lebanon Classic Car Show. Vendors such as you make this event special. We hope you have an enjoyable and profitable day. All proceeds from this show go to Police youth programs.

Below are the rules for vendor participation:

- 1. The cost for a booth/location is a \$40 non-refundable registration fee.
- 2. The Car Show is a rain or shine event. No rain date.
- 3. It is the responsibility of the vendor to bring all materials needed to set up your booth.
- 4. We cannot guarantee electric power. If electric is needed YOU MUST NOTIFY US PRIOR TO THE SHOW!
- 5. All vendors are responsible for clean-up of their booth area.
- 6. Please arrive between 8AM and 9AM day of show to set up booth.
- 7. Vendors are allowed advertising such as mascots, coupon distribution, etc. Show officials reserve the right to deny any activities deemed inappropriate.
- 8. Show officials reserve the right to make all final decisions concerning booth location, etc.
- 9. Booth reservations will be made on a first come, first served basis.
- 10. Booth/location size is the equivalent of an 8 foot long table.
- 11. Contact the Crime Prevention Unit at 412-343-4069 with any questions or concerns.

Please send this bottom portion with your \$40 fee by July 1, 2024. Make checks payable and mail to: Dormont-Mt. Lebanon Castle Shannon Rotary Club C/O Mt Lebanon Police Department Crime Prevention Unit 555 Washington Road Pittsburgh, PA 15228

Name of Business	
Address	
Phone #	

Email\_\_\_\_\_

Contact Person

I/We do hereby agree to all rules and release the Mt. Lebanon Police Department and Car Show staff/sponsors from any and all liabilities including accidents, damage, loss, and thefts.

Signed: